Test Report N° 241008-08.TR01 Rev. 01

Annex E. Photographs

E.1 Test Sample

Front Sample 241008-08.S01 Back Sample 241008-08.S01

Screen Sample 241008-08.S01 Keyboard Sample 241008-08.S01

Laptop Sample 241008-08.S01
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E.2 Test positions

Back face

Back face - PD
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E.3

Antenna host platform location and adjacent edge positions relative to the body

Rev. 01

Antenna Positions
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Antenna Positions

Top Side of
Keyboard

Front Edge

Right
Edge

Antenna Positions

Measuring Surface

Bottom Side
Front Edge
Left Edge
Right Edge

Top side of Keyboard

Antenna
Main
Aux
Main
Aux
Main
Aux
Main
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Main
Aux

Separation Distance(antenna-to-Surface){mm)

1.8
1.8
74.75
74.75
10.97
3344
3344
10.97
24
24

1g or 10g SAR
1g (FCC/ISED)
19 (FCC/ISED)
19 (ISED)

19 (ISED)

10g (ISED)
109 (ISED)
10g (ISED)
10g (ISED)
10g (ISED)
10g (ISED)
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E.4 Phantom liquid level during measurements

ELI phantom Head liquid SPEAG HBBL600-10000V6 Batch -210331-1

e I ———
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End of the report

This page is intentionally left blank and marks the last page of the test report.
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